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SIGNATORIES TO THE LETTER TO IRAN 
AR
UT
IA
KY
AL
AZ
OK
KS
AL
WY
ID
SC
TX
NC
SD
GA
LA
WY
MS
ID
IL
MO
KS
OH
AR
PA
ND
FL
WI
KY
UT
NH
NV
SC
TX
NE
WV
LA
CO
OK
MT
SD
GA
NC
IA
NE

Senator Dan Sullivan, R-AK AK

Senator Tom Cotton, R-AR 
Senator Orrin Hatch, R-UT 
Senator Charles Grassley, R-IA 
Senator Mitch McConnell, R-KY 
Senator Richard Shelby, R-AL 
Senator John McCain, R-AZ 
Senator James Inhofe, R-OK 
Senator Pat Roberts, R-KS 
Senator Jeff Sessions, R-AL 
Senator Michael Enzi, R-WY 
Senator Michael Crapo, R-ID 
Senator Lindsey Graham, R-SC 
Senator John Cornyn, R-TX 
Senator Richard Burr, R-NC 
Senator John Thune, R-SD 
Senator Johnny Isakson, R-GA 
Senator David Vitter, R-LA 
Senator John A. Barrasso, R-WY 
Senator Roger Wicker, R-MS 
Senator Jim Risch, R-ID 
Senator Mark Kirk, R-IL 
Senator Roy Blunt, R-MO 
Senator Jerry Moran, R-KS 
Senator Rob Portman, R-OH 
Senator John Boozman, R-AR 
Senator Pat Toomey, R-PA 
Senator John Hoeven, R-ND 
Senator Marco Rubio, R-FL 
Senator Ron Johnson, R-WI 
Senator Rand Paul, R-KY 
Senator Mike Lee, R-UT 
Senator Kelly Ayotte, R-NH 
Senator Dean Heller, R-NV 
Senator Tim Scott, R-SC 
Senator Ted Cruz, R-TX 
Senator Deb Fischer, R-NE 
Senator Shelley Moore Capito, R-WV 
Senator Bill Cassidy, R-LA 
Senator Cory Gardner, R-CO 
Senator James Lankford, R-OK 
Senator Steve Daines, R-MT 
Senator Mike Rounds, R-SD 
Senator David Perdue, R-GA 
Senator Thom Tillis, R-NC 
Senator Joni Ernst, R-IA 
Senator Ben Sasse, R-NE 
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SIGNATORIES IN STATE SEQUENCE Population 
Senator Dan Sullivan, R-AK AK 367,566

AL 2,416,861
AL 2,416,861
AR 1,479,687
AR 1,479,687
AZ 3,313,312
CO 2,634,184
FL 9,776,430
GA 4,996,084
GA 4,996,084
IA 1,545,208
IA 1,545,208
ID 806,068
ID 806,068
IL 6,441,068
KS 1,446,979
KS 1,446,979
KY 2,197,648
KY 2,197,648
LA 2,312,735
LA 2,312,735
MO 3,022,086
MS 1,495,604
MT 507,583
NC 4,924,030
NC 4,924,030
ND 361,697
NE 934,258
NE 934,258
NH 661,730
NV 1,395,068
OH 5,785,404
OK 1,925,284
OK 1,925,284
PA 6,386,901
SC 2,387,420
SC 2,387,420
SD 422,439
SD 422,439
TX 13,224,097
TX 13,224,097
UT 1,450,436
UT 1,450,436
WI 2,871,357
WV 927,152
WY 291,329
WY 291,329

Population represented by the signatories 131,468,257

Population of the United States 316,128,839

Percent (%) of population represented by signatories 41.59%

Senator Richard Shelby, R-AL 
Senator Jeff Sessions, R-AL 
Senator Tom Cotton, R-AR 
Senator John Boozman, R-AR 
Senator John McCain, R-AZ 
Senator Cory Gardner, R-CO 
Senator Marco Rubio, R-FL 
Senator Johnny Isakson, R-GA 
Senator David Perdue, R-GA 
Senator Charles Grassley, R-IA 
Senator Joni Ernst, R-IA 
Senator Michael Crapo, R-ID 
Senator Jim Risch, R-ID 
Senator Mark Kirk, R-IL 
Senator Pat Roberts, R-KS 
Senator Jerry Moran, R-KS 
Senator Mitch McConnell, R-KY 
Senator Rand Paul, R-KY 
Senator David Vitter, R-LA 
Senator Bill Cassidy, R-LA 
Senator Roy Blunt, R-MO 
Senator Roger Wicker, R-MS 
Senator Steve Daines, R-MT 
Senator Richard Burr, R-NC 
Senator Thom Tillis, R-NC 
Senator John Hoeven, R-ND 
Senator Deb Fischer, R-NE 
Senator Ben Sasse, R-NE 
Senator Kelly Ayotte, R-NH 
Senator Dean Heller, R-NV 
Senator Rob Portman, R-OH 
Senator James Inhofe, R-OK 
Senator James Lankford, R-OK 
Senator Pat Toomey, R-PA 
Senator Lindsey Graham, R-SC 
Senator Tim Scott, R-SC 
Senator John Thune, R-SD 
Senator Mike Rounds, R-SD 
Senator John Cornyn, R-TX 
Senator Ted Cruz, R-TX 
Senator Orrin Hatch, R-UT 
Senator Mike Lee, R-UT 
Senator Ron Johnson, R-WI 
Senator Shelley Moore Capito, R-WV 
Senator Michael Enzi, R-WY 
Senator John A. Barrasso, R-WY 
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POPULATION INFORMATION BY STATE
Size rank State Code Population Population per senator

47 AK 735132 367,566
23 AL 4833722 2,416,861
32 AR 2959373 1,479,687
15 AZ 6626624 3,313,312
1 CA 38332521 19,166,261
22 CO 5268367 2,634,184
29 CT 3596080 1,798,040
45 DE 925749 462,875
4 FL 19552860 9,776,430
8 GA 9992167 4,996,084
40 HI 1404054 702,027
30 IA 3090416 1,545,208
39 ID 1612136 806,068
5 IL 12882135 6,441,068
16 IN 6570902 3,285,451
34 KS 2893957 1,446,979
26 KY 4395295 2,197,648
25 LA 4625470 2,312,735
14 MA 6692824 3,346,412
19 MD 5928814 2,964,407
41 ME 1328302 664,151
9 MI 9895622 4,947,811
21 MN 5420380 2,710,190
18 MO 6044171 3,022,086
31 MS 2991207 1,495,604
44 MT 1015165 507,583
10 NC 9848060 4,924,030
48 ND 723393 361,697
37 NE 1868516 934,258
42 NH 1323459 661,730
11 NJ 8899339 4,449,670
36 NM 2085287 1,042,644
35 NV 2790136 1,395,068
3 NY 19651127 9,825,564
7 OH 11570808 5,785,404
28 OK 3850568 1,925,284
27 OR 3930065 1,965,033
6 PA 12773801 6,386,901
43 RI 1051511 525,756
24 SC 4774839 2,387,420
46 SD 844877 422,439
17 TN 6495978 3,247,989
2 TX 26448193 13,224,097
33 UT 2900872 1,450,436
12 VA 8260405 4,130,203
50 VT 626630 313,315
13 WA 6971406 3,485,703
20 WI 5742713 2,871,357
38 WV 1854304 927,152
51 WY 582658 291,329
49 646449 323,225

316128839
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District of Columbia

http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/alaska/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/alabama/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/arkansas/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/arizona/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/california/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/colorado/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/connecticut/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/delaware/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/florida/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/georgia/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/hawaii/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/iowa/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/idaho/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/illinois/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/indiana/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/kansas/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/kentucky
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/louisiana/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/massachusetts/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/maryland/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/maine/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/michigan/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/minnesota/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/missouri/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/mississippi/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/montana/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/northcarolina/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/northdakota/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/nebraska/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/newhampshire/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/newjersey/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/newmexico/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/nevada/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/newyork/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/ohio/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/oklahoma/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/oregon/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/pennsylvania/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/rhodeisland/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/southcarolina/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/southdakota/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/tennessee/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/texas/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/utah/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/virginia/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/vermont/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/washington/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/wisconsin/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/westvirginia/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/wyoming/
http://www.enchantedlearning.com/usa/states/dc/
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